68226 09-16-93A11:59 RCVD RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Mr. & Mrs. Lyle P. Perius	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ss. Filed for record at request of:
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Mr. & Mrs. Lyle P. Perius 5344 West 137th Street Hawthorne, CA 90250	on this <u>16th</u> day of <u>Sept.</u> A.D., 19 <u>93</u> at <u>11:59</u> o'clock <u>A</u> M. and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M93</u> of <u>Deeds</u> Page <u>23916</u> Evelyn Biehn County Clerk
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:) Same)	By <u>County Clerk</u> By <u>County Clerk</u> Deputy.
) INDIVI	DUAL QUITCLAIM DEED
	APN: R-3811-016B0-02000-000
The undersigned grantor(s) decl "This conveyance tran into his or her livin	are(s):
	property conveyed, or
FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LYLE PERIUS and BARBARA PERIUS, husband and wife,	
hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND QUITCLAIM TO LYLE PAUL PERIUS and BARBARA ANN PERIUS, Trustees of THE PERIUS FAMILY TRUST dated September 1, 1993,	
the following described real property in the unincorporated area of the County of Klamath, State of Oregon:	
Lot 14 in Block 43 of KLAMATH FALLS FOREST ESTATES HIGHWAY 66 Unit, Plat no. 2, Klamath County, Oregon.	
DATED: <u>September 1, 1993</u> Lyte PERIUS Aathana Terrius BARBARA PERIUS * * *	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF <u>LOS ANGELES</u>)	

On September 1, 1993, before me, ANNIE LUCZAK, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared LYLE PERIUS and BARBARA PERIUS, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and by their signatures on the instrument the persons or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

INNUOD ULAN I Signature of Notary



epvi/mo